
Final Awards
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded 

1 USFS - San Bernardino National Forest Restoration Site Monitoring G08-02-14-R03 84.409 $65,906 $66,000
2 USFS - San Bernardino National Forest San Bernardino NF Circle 

Mountain Restoration
G08-02-14-R02 81.183 $141,771 $142,000

3 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Restoration G08-01-15-R01 81.183 $819,120 $819,000
4 USFS - Mendocino National Forest Soda Creek Road 

Decommission
G08-02-10-R03 79.570 $126,930 $127,000

5 USFS - Mendocino National Forest Yolla Bolly Middle Eel 
Decommission

G08-02-10-R06 79.570 $284,000 $284,000

6 USFS - Mendocino National Forest Ericson 4X4 Trail 
Decommission

G08-02-10-R02 79.032 $10,269 $10,000

7 San Bernardino National Forest Association Restoration G08-04-02-R01 78.495 $42,096 $42,000

8 Friends of Jawbone Restoration - 
Closure/Recondition of Illegal 
Trails

G08-04-13-R01 78.495 $287,244 $287,000

9 USFS - San Bernardino National Forest San Bernardino NF Bee 
Canyon Restoration

G08-02-14-R01 77.957 $112,497 $112,000

10 BLM - Needles Field Office Restoration G08-01-12-R01 77.957 $509,500 $510,000
11 USFS - Inyo National Forest Restoration - Forest Projects G08-02-05-R01 76.882 $205,800 $206,000

12 BLM - El Centro Field Office Restoration - NECO G08-01-09-R02 75.806 $137,500 $138,000
13 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Restoration - American Camp G08-02-19-R01 74.731 $28,875 $29,000

14 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Restoration - Miwok Planning G08-02-19-R04 74.731 $40,590 $41,000

15 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Restoration - Groveland 
Planning

G08-02-19-R05 74.731 $52,038 $52,000

16 BLM - Barstow Field Office Dumont Protective Barrier 
Restoration

G08-01-04-R01 74.194 $525,449 $525,000

17 BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Long Valley G08-01-05-R02 73.118 $15,020 $15,000
18 BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Chidago WSA G08-01-05-R01 73.118 $39,580 $40,000
19 BLM - Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Restoration Dos Palmas Fence G08-01-13-R01 72.043 $178,140 $178,000

20 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Restoration G08-01-08-R01 71.505 $58,215 $58,000
21 Student Conservation Association El Paso CWC/SCA Restoration 

Project
G08-04-23-R02 71.505 $193,919 $194,000

22 BLM - El Centro Field Office Restoration - WECO G08-01-09-R01 71.505 $406,480 $406,000
23 BLM - Barstow Field Office Rattlesnake Protective Barrier 

Restoration
G08-01-04-R02 70.968 $80,800 $81,000

24 USFS - Stanislaus National Forest Restoration - Gargoyles G08-02-19-R02 69.355 $10,755 $11,000
25 USFS - Los Padres National Forest Restoration - Santa Lucia G08-02-09-R02 69.355 $135,854 $136,000
26 USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration-Sawmill G08-02-01-R05 68.280 $18,515 $19,000
27 USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration-Marek G08-02-01-R03 67.742 $11,818 $12,000

Page 1 of 2



Final Awards
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number Total Project Score Amount Requested Amount Awarded 
28 USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration-Lopez G08-02-01-R01 67.742 $32,500 $33,000
29 USFS - Eldorado National Forest Restoration - Rock Creek Area G08-02-03-R01 67.742 $46,595 $47,000

30 USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration-South Portal G08-02-01-R04 66.129 $18,345 $18,000
31 USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration- Portal Ridge G08-02-01-R02 66.129 $18,395 $18,000
32 BLM - Barstow Field Office Afton Canyon Restoration G08-01-04-R03 66.129 $37,217 $37,000
33 BLM - Palm Springs South Coast Field Office Restoration Eastern Riverside 

County Wilderness Restoration
G08-01-13-R02 65.591 $283,700 $284,000

34 USFS - Eldorado National Forest Restoration - El Dorado 
Manzanita

G08-02-03-R02 64.516 $16,900 $17,000

35 USFS - Los Padres National Forest Restoration - Ojai G08-02-09-R01 63.441 $38,538 $39,000
36 BLM - Bishop Field Office Restoration Alabama Hills G08-01-05-R03 63.441 $40,600 $41,000
37 BLM - Arcata Field Office Restoration G08-01-02-R01 62.366 $36,120 $36,000
38 BLM - California Desert District Restoration - Wilderness 

Restoration VIII
G08-01-06-R03 55.376 $220,600 $221,000

39 BLM - Barstow Field Office Juniper Flats Restoration G08-01-04-R04 54.839 $85,108 $85,000
40 National Park Service - Mojave National 

Preserve
Restoration G08-05-02-R01 38.172 $271,302 $271,000

41 Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy Restoration G08-04-17-R01 38.172 $991,643 $992,000
TOTAL $6,679,000

Page 2 of 2


